



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

SPAR MARKETING SERVICES, INC.,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 143,2012
)
 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE) On appeal from a decision
) of the Superior Court at
 APPEAL BOARD,)
) C.A. No. K11A-03-003 WLW
 Appellee,)
)
 And)
)
 TAMMY BARR,)
)
 Appellee.)

ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEE
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE APPEAL BOARD

Thomas H. Ellis, I.D. No. 2586
Deputy Attorney General
Department of Justice
State of Delaware
820 North French St., 6th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-8400

DATED: October 25, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT SPAR FAILED TO PROVE THAT THE CLAIMANT WAS FREE FROM ITS CONTROL AND DIRECTION IN RENDERING MERCHANDISING SERVICES TO SPAR'S CLIENTS.....	5
II. THE UIAB DID NOT ERR WHEN IT CONCLUDED THAT SPAR FAILED TO ESTABLISH THAT CLAIMANT PERFORMED HER MERCHANDISING SERVICES OUTSIDE THE USUAL COURSE OF SPAR'S BUSINESS OR OUTSIDE SPAR'S PLACES OF BUSINESS.....	7
III. UIAB DID NOT ERR WHEN IT CONCLUDED THAT SPAR FAILED TO ESTABLISH THAT CLAIMANT WAS CUSTOMARILY ENGAGED IN AN ESTABLISHED TRADE, OCCUPATION, PROFESSION OR MERCHANDISING BUSINESS.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Athol Daily News v. Bd. of Rev. of the Div. of Employment & Training</i> , 786 N.E.2d 365 (Mass. 2003).....	10
<i>Breeding v. Contractors-One-Inc.</i> , 549 A.2d 1102 (Del. 1988).....	6
<i>Dep't of Labor v. Medical Placement Servs., Inc.</i> , 457 A.2d 382 (Del. Super. Ct. 1982), <i>aff'd</i> , 467 A.2d 454 (Del. 1983).....	8
<i>Haskon, Inc. v. Coleman</i> , 310 A.2d 657 (Del. Super. Ct. 1973).....	15
<i>Johnson v. Chrysler Corp.</i> , 213 A.2d 64 (Del. 1965).....	5, 7, 11
<i>Olney v. Cooch</i> , 425 A.2d 610 (Del. 1981).....	6
<i>Skyhawk Tech. LLC v. Unemployment Compensation Bd. of Review</i> , 27 A.3d 1050 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2011).....	14
<i>Unemployment Ins. Appeal Bd. v. Div. of Unemployment Ins.</i> , 803 A.2d 931 (Del. 2002).....	5, 7, 11
<i>Yurs v. Director of Labor, Dept. of Labor, Div. of U.C.</i> , 235 N.E.2d 871 (Ill. App. 1968).....	14
 <u>STATUTES AND COURT RULES</u>	
19 Del. C. § 3302(10)(K)(i).....	5, 6
19 Del. C. § 3302(10)(K)(i-iii).....	8
